

**BANKURA UNIVERSITY** 

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

## Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/240/2021

05.06.2021

## **Notice**

All the Non-teaching staff of Bankura University are hereby intimated to join a meeting scheduled to be held on 05.06.2021 at 7.30 PM to discuss the matters related University affairs, COVID Relief fund, Vaccination etc. The meeting will be held on Google meet platform. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has given his kind consent to preside over the meeting.

Meeting Link: <u>https://meet.google.com/mvj-ixwo-xae</u>

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All the Non-teaching staff of Bankura University;
- 2. All the officers of Bankura University;
- 3. All the HODs/TICs of the Academic departments of Bankura University;
- 4. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the university website;
- 5. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Bankura University;
- 6. Guard file;

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University